DescriptionDescription
The S10 is a fully automatic battery charger, designed
specifically for the rapid charge recovery of standby engine
battery packs.
When battery voltage is low, the S10 delivers a constant current
to the battery, up to a maximum of 10 Amps. Optimum current
is maintained until the battery voltage has recovered to the
required ‘float’ level. The charger then reverts to constant

fault
output
(VDC)
Lead acid (6 cells) 13.6 14.1 10.0 15.1
12V
Ni-Cd (10 cells) 14.2 15.6 10.0 16.6
 Lead acid (12 cells) 27.2 28.4 20.0 29.4
24V Ni-Cd (18 cells) 25.6 28.1 20.0 29.1
 Ni-Cd (20 cells) 28.4 31.2 20.0 32.2
How to orderHow to order
When ordering, please specify:-
Stock
Number
Model Supply voltage, calibration
41.70.0003 S1012/CLA 110VAC, 12V lead acid
41.70.0088 S1012/CNC10 110VAC, 10 cell NiCd
41.70.0004 S1012/DLA 240VAC, 12V lead acid
41.70.0043 S1012/DNC10 240VAC, 10 cell NiCd
41.70.0005 S1024/CLA 110VAC, 24V lead acid
41.70.0089 S1024/CNC18 110VAC, 18 cell NiCd
41.70.0090 S1024/CNC20 110VAC, 20 cell NiCd
41.70.0006 S1024/DLA 240VAC, 24V lead acid
41.70.0066 S1024/DNC18 240VAC, 18 cell NiCd
41.70.0015 S1024/DNC20 240VAC, 20 cell NiCd
DimensionsDimensions
Overall (mm) Base mounting (mm)
135
185
154
145
15
6.6
1515
11
12
145
135
TM
FWMurphyMurphy
PO Box 470248
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147, USA
tel: (918) 627 3550
fax: (918) 664 6146
email: sales@fwmurphy.com
web: www.fwmurphy.com
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND SERVICES DIVISION
PO Box 1819, Rosenberg, Texas 77471, USA
tel: (281) 342 0297
fax: (281) 341 6006
email: sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del
Aguaje San Luis Potosí, S.L.P. México 78384
tel: + 52 48 206264
fax: + 52 48 206336
email: ventasmex@murphymex.com.mx
web: www.murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY LTD.
Church Rd, Laverstock, Salisbury, SP1 1QZ, UK
tel: +44 1722 410055
fax: +44 1722 410088
email: sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
web: www.fwmurphy.co.uk
For service in French:-
Pour service en français:-
tél: +44 1722 410697
fax: +44 1722 410088
email: france@fwmurphy.co.uk
web: www.fwmurphy.co.uk/francais.htm
MURPHY SWITCH OF CALIFORNIA
41343 12th Street West,
Palmdale, CA 93551-1442, USA
tel: (661) 272 4700
fax: (661) 947 7570
email: sales@murphyswitch.com
web: www.murphyswitch.com
MACQUARRIE CORPORATION
1620 Hume Highway,
Campbellfield, Victoria 3061, Australia
tel: +61 3 9358 5555